

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject:-

Notification of the Eradication Wings of the Excise Department.

Government Order No. 69 -FD of 2015 Dated: 03-09-2015

In continuation to Government Order No. 151-FD of 2015 dated 20-08-2015, sanction is hereby accorded to the notification of Eradication Wings of the Excise Department both in Jammu division as well as Kashmir division.

The Eradication Wing of Jammu division shall be headed by the concerned ETO and the Eradication Wing of Kashmir division shall be headed by the ETO(Anantnag, Pulwama, Kulgam and Shopian) Excise Range in addition to his assigned Excise Range.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Navin K. Choudhary), IAS Commissioner/Secretary to Government Finance Department

No. ET/Estt/94/2015

Dated:- 03-09-2015

## Copy to the:-

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries to Government.
- 2. Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Excise Commissioner, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. All Head of Departments.
- 5. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 6. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Finance.
- 7. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister of State for Finance.
- 8. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
- 9. Concerned.
- 10. P.A to Special Secretary to the Government, Finance Department.
- 11. I/C Website, Finance Department.
- 12. Government Order file/Stock file.

(Bharat Singh)KAS

Additional Secretary to Government

Finance Department